
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Germany

Ireland

Lithuania

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Spain

Hungary

Netherlands

England

25

30

31

33

35

38

38

40

50

156.380

150.540

149.980

143.970

146.170

134.120

133.250

147.150

130.650

39.970

36.900

42.280

36.540

37.150

31.220

37.830

36.580

34.840

1 - 9 - 1 - 7 - 7

5 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 16

3 - 3 - 6 - 1 - 18

7 - 1 - 4 - 12 - 9

13 - 8 - 10 - 3 - 1

12 - 6 - 5 - 5 - 10

2 - 10 - 12 - 9 - 5

6 - 16 - 14 - 2 - 2

14 - 18 - 2 - 10 - 6

287

268

317

383

329

297

320

293

353

Date 04-05-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization Spain

.

Time
17:28:02

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Estonia

France

Poland

Kazakhstan

Ukraine

Belgium

South Africa

Portugal

Italy

Serbia

Moldova

Kyrgyzstan

50

52

52

58

62

65

66

70

78

89

90

103

125.050

125.770

120.220

117.490

109.190

110.500

103.300

103.300

89.470

74.190

85.130

53.060

37.050

35.440

32.130

34.170

28.100

33.380

26.900

29.000

25.480

18.790

19.650

12.980

4 - 15 - 13 - 6 - 12

8 - 14 - 7 - 8 - 15

11 - 4 - 11 - 13 - 13

9 - 13 - 16 - 16 - 4

15 - 5 - 9 - 19 - 14

10 - 12 - 8 - 15 - 20

18 - 7 - 19 - 11 - 11

16 - 11 - 20 - 20 - 3

17 - 20 - 15 - 18 - 8

20 - 21 - 17 - 14 - 17

19 - 17 - 18 - 17 - 19

21 - 19 - 21 - 21 - 21

323

267

299

302

289

283

234

222

226

202

227

153

Time
17:28:03

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Ignas Briedaitis

Felix Scheuermann

Andy Lutz

Peter Borsanyi

Jakub Šabata

Tamás Walter

Ramon  Ansing

Steven Ringer

Jan Willem Plekkenpol

Rory Dunne

Ar nas Mazurkevi ius

Ladislav Szabo

Michael Buchwalder

Povilas Motiejunas

Lithuania

Germany

Germany

Slovakia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Netherlands

England

Netherlands

Ireland

Lithuania

Slovakia

Ireland

Lithuania

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

42.280

39.970

38.550

37.150

33.260

37.830

36.420

34.840

33.460

30.660

37.530

33.240

32.080

29.980

62

86

46

105

66

74

67

85

58

58

66

65

69

55

21

6

1

21

6

5

20

7

7

10

8

15

3

14

Date 04-05-2024
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Time
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President of Jury
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Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Altino Loureiro

Aleksei Krahman

James O'Doherty

Kamil Kwocz

Petr Klásek

Nikolay Ovcharenko

Charlie Richards

Yevhenii Koniushevskyi

Péter Bakó

Cristian Barberan

José Maria Macías

Danny Van Den Ende

M. Ángel  Vicente  Rodriguez Sr.

Adam Wakelin

Juri  Sobolev

Nerijus Kalasauskas

Josef Konopásek

Johannes Scheepers

Marvin  Schubert

Marc Steck

Portugal

Estonia

Ireland

Poland

Czech Republic

Kazakhstan

Ireland

Ukraine

Hungary

Spain

Spain

Netherlands

Spain

England

Estonia

Lithuania

Czech Republic

South Africa

Germany

Germany

3

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

29.000

37.050

31.700

29.340

28.980

28.220

36.900

28.100

27.640

26.400

25.560

36.580

27.340

27.220

25.920

23.430

36.540

26.900

26.420

25.420

51

68

64

57

82

77

57

56

73

65

62

71

40

102

61

68

70

61

75

40

17

9

19

7

9

18

15

9

19

14

11

12

18

14

17

4

19

21

13

10

Time
17:27:05

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Mickaël Letschter

Mickaël Le Poursot

Gyorgy Szalay

Manuel Govi

Christophe Cathelin

Bart Reekmans

Maxim Aizner

Thorsten Küsters

Martin Jane ka

Attila Csaba

Dmitry Yakushev

Kurt Dessers

Gábor Sipos

M. Roberto Rodriguez

David John William Freeman

Dominik Sooky

Remigiusz Zielonka

Mario Barros

Jean-Luc Devoldere

Ysbrand Visser

France

France

Slovakia

Italy

France

Belgium

Kazakhstan

Germany

Czech Republic

Hungary

Ukraine

Belgium

Hungary

Spain

England

Slovakia

Poland

Portugal

South Africa

South Africa

7

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

22.950

35.440

26.160

25.480

24.490

22.040

34.170

26.020

24.910

23.060

21.560

33.380

25.220

23.600

22.360

21.500

32.130

24.320

21.750

21.330

44

57

50

57

64

55

64

40

105

51

62

68

66

78

60

70

60

48

58

36

20

16

11

9

7

19

3

15

16

8

5

7

1

4

11

8

11

2

5

9

Time
17:27:06
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Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Marcin Kostera

Francisco  Donoso

Benny  Mertens

Andrei Nusratov

Petr Daniš

Mátyás Sivák

Oskar Horvath

Nikolay Shulyakov

Marcin Kurzepa

Janusz Lange

Juri Fjodorov

Lee Kerry

Jonathan Trainel

Volodymyr Olefir

Martijn Kroes

Milan Arsenijvic

Roman Kravchenko

Sergei Lagoda

Tony Castiglionetti

Franky Degreave

Poland

Spain

Belgium

Estonia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Slovakia

Kazakhstan

Poland

Poland

Estonia

England

France

Ukraine

Netherlands

Serbia

Ukraine

Estonia

France

Belgium

11

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

20.730

31.220

24.300

21.190

20.280

19.500

28.120

24.050

19.940

18.080

17.440

27.360

23.510

19.430

17.360

16.840

27.240

23.450

19.380

16.600

66

52

59

77

60

56

39

49

87

29

65

58

42

68

54

42

61

52

60

46

1

2

16

20

2

13

4

8

15

18

14

17

3

2

16

16

18

5

11

3

Time
17:27:06

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Lorenzo Sinibaldi

José Calado

Frank  Van Der Schaft

Johnny Mckinley

Irina Manilyuk

Yermek Kembayev

Andrea Canaccini

Ilia Vradil

Dusan Krsti

Andrei Platon

Bojan Gavrilovi

Shane Chetty

Robert William Wootton

Linas Baranauskas

Vladislav Melnic

Mario Casale

Antonio Cernei

Gherman Criganuta

Johannes Nel Jacob

Kuban Beishenov

Italy

Portugal

Netherlands

Ireland

Kazakhstan

Kazakhstan

Italy

Moldova

Serbia

Moldova

Serbia

South Africa

England

Lithuania

Moldova

Italy

Moldova

Moldova

South Africa

Kyrgyzstan

15

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

15.980

26.700

23.330

19.200

15.750

15.300

22.550

19.650

17.290

15.620

15.040

19.810

18.870

16.760

14.580

12.960

18.910

16.370

13.510

12.980

60

45

43

20

52

60

35

43

54

51

60

37

48

66

35

34

36

62

42

31

17

10

4

6

12

15

6

19

8

6

2

13

20

10

10

1

14

3

18

17

Time
17:27:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

Vitalii Kvas

Uroš Tomaševi

Kris Elsen

Gianmarco Cappoia

Humberto Marques

António Prata

Pavel Gostev

Stanislav Grishin

Sergei Sherstobitov

Maksat Badmaev

Bane Filipovic

Ukraine

Serbia

Belgium

Italy

Portugal

Portugal

Kyrgyzstan

Kyrgyzstan

Kyrgyzstan

Kyrgyzstan

Serbia

19

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

12.860

18.790

14.180

12.500

12.430

10.850

10.860

10.660

10.320

8.240

6.230

42

38

55

40

38

40

20

35

40

27

8

13

20

12

13

21

4

21

12

1

5

12

Time
17:27:07
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Lutz Andy
Walter Tamás
Mazurkevičius Arūnas
Krahman Aleksei
Richards Charlie
Van Den Ende  Danny
Konopásek Josef
Le Poursot Mickaël
Aizner Maxim
Dessers Kurt
Zielonka Remigiusz
Donoso  Francisco
Horvath Oskar
Kerry Lee
Kravchenko Roman
Calado José
Canaccini Andrea
Chetty Shane
Cernei Antonio
Tomašević Uroš
Gostev Pavel

Germany
Hungary
Lithuania
Estonia
Ireland
Netherlands
Czech Republic
France
Kazakhstan
Belgium
Poland
Spain
Slovakia
England
Ukraine
Portugal
Italy
South Africa
Moldova
Serbia
Kyrgyzstan

38.550
37.830
37.530
37.050
36.900
36.580
36.540
35.440
34.170
33.380
32.130
31.220
28.120
27.360
27.240
26.700
22.550
19.810
18.910
18.790
10.860

46
74
66
68
57
71
70
57
64
68
60
52
39
58
61
45
35
37
36
38
20

1
5
8
9

15
12
19
16
3
7

11
2
4

17
18
10
6

13
14
20
21

Date 04-05-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization Spain
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Time
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Šabata Jakub
Dunne Rory
Motiejunas Povilas
Kwocz Kamil
Koniushevskyi Yevhenii
Rodriguez Sr. M. Ángel  Vicente
Scheepers Johannes
Szalay Gyorgy
Küsters Thorsten
Sipos Gábor
Barros Mario
Mertens  Benny
Shulyakov Nikolay
Trainel Jonathan
Lagoda Sergei
Van Der Schaft Frank
Vradil Ilia
Wootton Robert William
Beishenov Kuban
Cappoia Gianmarco
Filipovic Bane

Czech Republic
Ireland
Lithuania
Poland
Ukraine
Spain
South Africa
Slovakia
Germany
Hungary
Portugal
Belgium
Kazakhstan
France
Estonia
Netherlands
Moldova
England
Kyrgyzstan
Italy
Serbia

33.260
30.660
29.980
29.340
28.100
27.340
26.900
26.160
26.020
25.220
24.320
24.300
24.050
23.510
23.450
23.330
19.650
18.870
12.980
12.500
6.230

66
58
55
57
56
40
61
50
40
66
48
59
49
42
52
43
43
48
31
40
8

6
10
14
7
9

18
21
11
15
1
2

16
8
3
5
4

19
20
17
13
12

Date 04-05-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization Spain

.

Time
17:26:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Scheuermann Felix
Ringer Steven
Buchwalder Michael
Klásek Petr
Macías José Maria
Kalasauskas Nerijus
Letschter Mickaël
Reekmans Bart
Yakushev Dmitry
Sooky Dominik
Kostera Marcin
Sivák Mátyás
Fjodorov Juri
Kroes Martijn
Sinibaldi Lorenzo
Kembayev Yermek
Gavrilović Bojan
Melnic  Vladislav
Nel Jacob  Johannes
Marques Humberto
Grishin Stanislav

Germany
England
Ireland
Czech Republic
Spain
Lithuania
France
Belgium
Ukraine
Slovakia
Poland
Hungary
Estonia
Netherlands
Italy
Kazakhstan
Serbia
Moldova
South Africa
Portugal
Kyrgyzstan

39.970
34.840
32.080
28.980
25.560
23.430
22.950
22.040
21.560
21.500
20.730
19.500
17.440
17.360
15.980
15.300
15.040
14.580
13.510
12.430
10.660

86
85
69
82
62
68
44
55
62
70
66
56
65
54
60
60
60
35
42
38
35

6
7
3
9

11
4

20
19
5
8
1

13
14
16
17
15
2

10
18
21
12

Date 04-05-2024
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.

Time
17:26:16
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Briedaitis Ignas
Ansing  Ramon
Szabo Ladislav
O'Doherty James
Barberan Cristian
Sobolev Juri
Steck Marc
Cathelin Christophe
Csaba Attila
Freeman David John William
Visser Ysbrand
Daniš Petr
Lange Janusz
Arsenijvic Milan
Degreave Franky
Manilyuk Irina
Platon Andrei
Casale Mario
Kvas Vitalii
Prata António
Badmaev Maksat

Lithuania
Netherlands
Slovakia
Ireland
Spain
Estonia
Germany
France
Hungary
England
South Africa
Czech Republic
Poland
Serbia
Belgium
Kazakhstan
Moldova
Italy
Ukraine
Portugal
Kyrgyzstan

42.280
36.420
33.240
31.700
26.400
25.920
25.420
24.490
23.060
22.360
21.330
20.280
18.080
16.840
16.600
15.750
15.620
12.960
12.860
10.850
8.240

62
67
65
64
65
61
40
64
51
60
36
60
29
42
46
52
51
34
42
40
27

21
20
15
19
14
17
10
7
8

11
9
2

18
16
3

12
6
1

13
4
5

Date 04-05-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization Spain
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Time
17:26:16
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Borsanyi Peter
Plekkenpol Jan Willem
Loureiro Altino
Ovcharenko Nikolay
Bakó Péter
Wakelin Adam
Schubert Marvin
Govi Manuel
Janečka Martin
Rodriguez M. Roberto
Devoldere Jean-Luc
Nusratov Andrei
Kurzepa Marcin
Olefir Volodymyr
Castiglionetti Tony
Mckinley Johnny
Krstić Dusan
Baranauskas Linas
Criganuta Gherman
Elsen Kris
Sherstobitov Sergei

Slovakia
Netherlands
Portugal
Kazakhstan
Hungary
England
Germany
Italy
Czech Republic
Spain
South Africa
Estonia
Poland
Ukraine
France
Ireland
Serbia
Lithuania
Moldova
Belgium
Kyrgyzstan

37.150
33.460
29.000
28.220
27.640
27.220
26.420
25.480
24.910
23.600
21.750
21.190
19.940
19.430
19.380
19.200
17.290
16.760
16.370
14.180
10.320

105
58
51
77
73
102
75
57
105
78
58
77
87
68
60
20
54
66
62
55
40

21
7

17
18
19
14
13
9

16
4
5

20
15
2

11
6
8

10
3

12
1

Date 04-05-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization Spain

.

Time
17:26:17

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Total

Caught N. 1.122 1.012 1.254 1.058 1.428 5.874

Weight [g] 627.660 496.170 445.440 460.700 478.910 2.508.880

Present N. 21 21 21 21 21 105

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cappotti 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weight for Ang. [g] 29.888,57 23.627,14 21.211,43 21.938,10 22.805,24 23.894,10

Weight for Fish [g] 559,41 490,29 355,22 435,44 335,37 427,12

Organization: Spain

Event: 13th  Feeder Fishing World Championship for Nations 2024
Organizer Fed: Spain
Venue: Guadiana River - Merida

LEG n.: 1
Date: 04-05-2024

Total Fish Weight [g]: 2.508.880 Total Fish N.: 5.874 Fish Size: 427,12
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